KUSHLA WATER DISTRICT

A public corporation organized under the Code of Alabama of 1940, Title 50, Chapter 6, Section 102, as amended in 1970

Established:

The Board of Commissioners of Mobile County, Alabama (now known as Mobile County Commission) adopted a resolution that authorized the formation of the Kushla Water and Fire Protection Authority in its regular meeting on March 11, 1974. The Board of Commissioners of Mobile County, Alabama, adopted a resolution on March 27, 1995, approving the amended Certificate of Incorporation to change the name of the Kushla Water and Fire Protection District to Kushla Water District.

Purpose:

To deliver safe drinking water to the citizens of Mobile County residing within Kushla Water District's service area.

Board Members:

The Board consists of eight (8) members. Six (6) members are appointed by the Mobile County Commission, one (1) member is appointed from the City of Saraland, and one (1) member is appointed from the City of Prichard. All members must be residents who own real property within the service area and are qualified voters.

Kushla Water District mails announcements of Board vacancies to every subscriber. The Board of Directors interviews applicants and rates them on a point system. The Board of Directors then sends their recommendations to the Mobile County Commission for approval.

Length of Term:

Four (4) years.

BOARD CONTACT INFORMATION

Kushla Water District
JoAnn Marquis, Secretary/Bookkeeper
(workdays are Mondays and Thursdays)
6210 U.S. Highway 45
Eight Mile, AL 36613
(251) 675-2297

Revised 10/29/2024-cdp

KUSHLA WATER DISTRICT

A public corporation organized under the Code of Alabama of 1940, Title 50, Chapter 6, Section 102, as amended in 1970

BOARD OF DIRECTORS	TERM BEGINS	TERM ENDS
Place One-District-At-Large Richard L. Nelson 7300 Arden Road Chunchula, AL 36521 (Mobile County Commission)	11/01/2024	10/29/2028
Place Two-Kali-Oka District William B. Andrew 4101 Aba Drive Saraland, AL 36571	05/08/2023	05/07/2027
(Mobile County Commission) Place Three-Smithtown/Oakgrove Daryl T. Taylor 6979 Smithtown Road Eight Mile, AL 36613	11/01/2024	10/29/2028
(Mobile County Commission) Place Four-Mauvilla District Reverend Christopher Williams Sr. 6717 Spice Pond Road Eight Mile, AL 36613	11/26/2020	11/25/2024
(Mobile County Commission) Place Five-Chunchula District Jennie Reese 10045 Old Citronelle Highway Chunchula, AL 36521	07/12/2021	04/25/2025
(Mobile County Commission) Place Six-Kushla District Nathaniel Cotton 5060 Dogwood Trail Eight Mile, AL 36613	04/26/2021	04/25/2025